10/515,588

## Rec'd PCT/PTO 22, JUL 2005

		7, 44 6000			
		Attorney Docket <u>U 015495-6</u> SHEET .Y			
4	To the D 103079254	ord the attached document copy if needed).			
	Name of conveying party( ies):	Name and address of receiving party ( ies):			
,	<ol> <li>TEODOR AKINFIEV</li> <li>MANUEL ANGEL ARMADA RODRIGUEZ</li> <li>3.</li> </ol>	Name: CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑ No	Address: SERRANO 117, 28006 MADRID, SPAIN			
	3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Change of Address * ☐ Government Interest Assignment (old address above) ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License * may be by attorney ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
	Execution Date(s): 1. 15 JUNE 2005 2. 15 JUNE 2005 3.				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)					
	$\square$ Being filed together with a new application.				
	International Application No.(s): PCT/ES03/00208 International Filing Date: 9 MAY 2003 Serial No.: 10/515,588 Deposited: November 23, 2004	☐ Patent No.(s):			
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Julian H. Cohen	Total number of applications and patents involved:  1			
	Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61 <sup>st</sup> Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>40.00</u> @ \$40.00 each ☐ Check Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:			
	28745 GrR: 73	8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0425</u>			
	9. Signature:  Julian H. Cohen  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and	July 22, 2005 Date			
	documents:				

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 13-21

**PATENT** REEL: 016953 FRAME: 0442

Practitioner's Docket No. U 015495-6		PATENT	
	For: [ ] U.S. and/or [ ] For: [ ] U.S. Application [ ] U.S. Provisional	or	
	For: [ ] U.S. Patent For: [ ] PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	TION (MULTIPLE INVEN	TORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and			
ASSIGNORS (Inventors): TEODOR AKINFIEV	n <b>tors):</b> Instituto Automática Industrial Consejo Superior de		
(type or print name of inventors)	Investigaciones Científicas, Ctr	a. Madrid-Valencia	
	Km. 22,800, 28500 Arganda del Rey, Madrid, Spain		
	Address	Spanish	
MANUEL ANGEL ARMADA RODRIGUEZ	Instituto Automática Industrial	Nationality Consejo Superior de	
	Investigaciones Científicas, Ctra. Madrid-Valencia		
	Km. 22,800, 28500 Arganda del Rey, Madrid, Spain		
	Address	Spanish	
		Nationality	
	Address		
		Nationality	
	Address	Nationality	
(if assignment is by person or en and this was reco	tity to whom invention was previously rded in PTO, add the following)	v assigned	
	Reel		
Recorded on	Frame		

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016953 FRAME: 0443** 

## Rec'd PCT/PTC 22 JUL 2005

hereby sel		nd transfers to
		gaciones Científicas
(type or prin	name of ASSI	
Spanish Nationality		Contains 111, 20000 matrix, op an
and the	successors,	assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the following)
[x] the entire right, title and into		
[ ]		ivided percent ( %) interest
for the Un	illed States a	and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[]	and in	all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to	any and all i	mprovements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		SURFACE CLEANING MACHINE
Name of	inventor(s)	
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which	is found in	(37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a)	( )	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	ĨĴ	U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	[ ]	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-
		entitled invention.
		[ ] Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
	[]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an
		ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to
		insert below the filing date and application number when they become
		known.
(d)	[]	U.S. application no.
		filed on
(e)	[x]	International application no. P. C. P
<b>(f)</b>	[]	U.S. patent noissued
		[ ] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
continuat	nd to, all Let tion, division tion thereof.	ters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any n, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 016953 FRAME: 0444 has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

RECORDED: 07/22/2005

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

TEODOR AI	KINFIEV	(Com	this 15 June 200 date of signing	
туре пате о	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing	
	IGEL ARMADA RODRIGUEZ	MAAR	this 15-06-05	
type name of	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing	
			this	
type name of	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing	
			this	
type name of	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing	
			this	
type name of	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing	
		(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)		
		Title		
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or leg	galization is necessary. If the assignment we of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next po	ls notarized or legalized then age if notarization is desired.	
	[] Notarizatio			

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 016953 FRAME: 0445